

ORDER BELOW EXH. 1

1. In view of order of Hon'ble District Court Solapur dated 31/01/2023 wide O.No. JTW/1069/2023 this file is transferred to the newly established Court of Civil Judge senior division Karamala, for hearing and disposal according to law.

Date : 02/02/2023


I/C. CJSD Barshi