

**ORDER BELOW EXH. 69**

The plaintiff has filed this application seeking permission to produce the documents as per list of documents annexed to this application.

02. On behalf of defendant Nos. 5 and 6, their learned Advocate has objected the application. All other defendants have not filed their reply. Hence, I am proceeding further without their reply.

03. I have heard learned Advocates for the plaintiff and defendant Nos. 5 and 6. Other defendants and their learned Advocates are absent. I have perused the record of the case. It appears that, this case is fixed for further evidence of the plaintiff. It also appears that, the documents which are filed as per list of documents annexed to this application are relevant. Considering the facts and circumstances, even if permission to produce the documents is granted to the plaintiff, no prejudice will be caused to the defendants. Hence, I pass following order :-

**ORDER**

The application at exhibit 69 is allowed.

02. Permission is granted to the plaintiff to produce the documents which are filed as per list of documents annexed to this application.

Date : 19.04.2024

(A. P. Khanorkar),  
Civil Judge, Senior Division, Barshi.

**C E R T I F I C A T E**

I affirm that the contents of this PDF file Order / Judgment are same word to word, as per the original Order / Judgment.

Name of the Stenographer : S. N. Chilka  
Court : Civil Court Senior Division, Barshi.  
Judgment / Order signed by the P. O. on : 19.04.2024  
Judgment / Order uploaded on : 20.04.2024